issuable upon conversion of our preferred stock and exercise of our stock options, and (iii) the redemption of all outstanding shares of our Series III preferred stock.

Our net tangible book value as of August 4, 2007 equaled approximately $165.8 million, or $3.38 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our
total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of 7,666,667 shares of common stock offered by us
in this offering at the assumed initial public offering price of $17.50 per share (the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover of this prospectus) and after deducting the estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value, as adjusted, as of August 4, 2007, would have equaled approximately
$192.8 million, or $3.40 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.02 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $14.10 per share to new investors of common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors purchasing our
common stock in this offering. The table assumes no issuance of shares of common stock under our stock plans after August 4, 2007. As of August 4, 2007, 4,648,693 shares were subject
to outstanding options, of which 2,032,966 were vested, at a weighted average exercise price for all outstanding options of $6.09 per share.

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 17.50
Net tangible book value per share as of August 4, 2007  $ 3.38
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   0.02

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   3.40
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 14.10

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $17.50 per share would increase (decrease) the adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering by
approximately $0.13, and dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors by approximately $0.13 assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover
page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

28

Table of Contents

The following table as of August 4, 2007 summarizes the differences between our existing stockholders and new investors with respect to the number of shares of common stock issued in